-				40 00 °0 <del>7</del>		15
	10-29-20	003		063 29191470	ELFOKER 00000	200
			T		ENT OF COMMER and Trademark O	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	1025871	59	T	T	V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	ents and Trademarks:	Please record the	attached o		copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): Réal GIRARD		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	d address	of receiving part		~
						4 
		Internal A	ddress: _		چڌ	5
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attach	ned? Yes 🖌 No					5
3. Nature of conveyance:					525	N
	Merger Change of Name	Street Ad	dress: 7	7, de la Seigneurie	blvd	
Other	•					
		City: Bla	inville	State:	7in- J7C 4M9	
10/08/2003 Execution Date:				dress(es) attached?		No
4. Application number(s) or patent num		14.10				200
If this document is being filed togethe						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	والمحصير البحوي والمحمد الروي	B. Pateni	NO.(S) _	ا کاکی فاقت مددن و تبسید غذین به	و و و به جانو و جانو و جانو و	
محمد وزمانه والرغ ومتتم وويد وربة وحنو وحتم ويتبع وحمد ويربه	هظ ۵ ترجعه ف کورو فخانو و هزوار و			فقاع جمعت وجد عنهو ججن و		
C. Norse and address of north the usbarr		ached? Yes				4
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	correspondence	6. Total num	per of app	plications and pat		1
concerning document should be mail	correspondence	6. Total num	per of app			1
concerning document should be mail Name:Brouillette Kosie Prince	n correspondence led:	6. Total num	per of app 37 CFR 3	blications and pat		1
concerning document should be mail	n correspondence led:	6. Total numi 7. Total fee ( Enclo	ber of app 37 CFR 3 sed	3.41)\$_	40.00 US\$	1
concerning document should be mail Name:Brouillette Kosie Prince	n correspondence led:	6. Total numi 7. Total fee ( Enclo	ber of app 37 CFR 3 sed		40.00 US\$	1
concerning document should be mail Name:Brouillette Kosie Prince	n correspondence led:	6. Total numi 7. Total fee ( P Enclo	per of app 37 CFR ( sed prized to I	3.41)\$_	40.00 US\$	1
concerning document should be mail Name:Brouillette Kosie Prince Internal Address:	ed:	6. Total numi 7. Total fee ( Enclo	per of app 37 CFR ( sed prized to I	3.41)\$_	40.00 US\$	1
concerning document should be mail Name:Brouillette Kosie Prince Internal Address: Street Address:	ed:	6. Total numi 7. Total fee ( P Enclo	per of app 37 CFR ( sed prized to I	3.41)\$_	40.00 US\$	1
concerning document should be mail Name:Brouillette Kosie Prince Internal Address:	ed:	6. Total numi 7. Total fee ( P Enclo	per of app 37 CFR ( sed prized to I	3.41)\$_	40.00 US\$	1
concerning document should be mail Name:Brouillette Kosie Prince Internal Address: Street Address:	évesque blvd.	6. Total numi 7. Total fee ( P Enclo	per of app 37 CFR ( sed prized to I	3.41)\$_	40.00 US\$	1
concerning document should be mail Name:Brouillette Kosie Prince Internal Address: Street Address: 25th Floor	n correspondence led: .évesque blvd. H3B 5C9	6. Total numi 7. Total fee ( P Enclo Author 8. Deposit a	ber of app 37 CFR 3 sed prized to 1 ccount nu	3.41)\$_	40.00 US\$	Ð
concerning document should be mail Name:Brouillette Kosie Prince Internal Address: Street Address: 25th Floor	évesque blvd.	6. Total numi 7. Total fee ( P Enclo Author 8. Deposit a	ber of app 37 CFR 3 sed prized to 1 ccount nu	3.41)\$_	40.00 US\$	
concerning document should be mail Name:Brouillette Kosie Prince Internal Address: Street Address: 25th Floor City:_MontréalState:Qc_Zip:_t	n correspondence led: .évesque blvd. H3B 5C9	6. Total numi 7. Total fee ( P Enclo Author 8. Deposit a	ber of app 37 CFR 3 sed prized to 1 ccount nu	3.41)\$_	40.00 US\$	
concerning document should be mail Name:Brouillette Kosie Prince Internal Address: Street Address: 25th Floor City:_MontréalState:QcZip:_H 9. Signature.	n correspondence led: .évesque blvd. H3B 5C9	6. Total numi 7. Total fee ( P Enclo Author 8. Deposit a	ber of app 37 CFR 3 sed prized to 1 ccount nu	3.41)\$	40.00 US\$	
concerning document should be mail Name:Brouillette Kosie Prince Internal Address: Street Address: 25th Floor City: MontréalState:QcZip:_t 9. Signature.	n correspondence led: .évesque blvd. H3B 5C9	6. Total numi 7. Total fee ( P Enclo Author 8. Deposit a	ber of app 37 CFR 3 sed prized to 1 ccount nu	3.41)\$	40.00 US\$ bosit account er 8, 2003	
concerning document should be mail Name:Brouillette Kosie Prince Internal Address: Street Address: 25th Floor City:_MontréalState:_Qc_Zip:_H 9. Signature. <u>Gaétan Prince</u> Name of Person Signing	n correspondence led: .évesque blvd. H3B 5C9	6. Total numi 7. Total fee ( P Enclo Author 8. Deposit a THIS SPACE	per of app 37 CFR 3 sed prized to 1 ccount nu	0 ctob	40.00 US\$	

CF/08759-006

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

# UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I, Réal GIRARD

whose full address is <u>265, Île-Bélair East, Rosemère, Québec, Canada J7A 1A9</u> have invented certain improvements in <u>LAMP SHADE</u> (hereinafter the "invention") as described in the Industrial Design Application No. 102762 filed with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office on April 14, 2003 and to be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

## WHEREAS SIGNATURE M&M

whose full post office address is <u>77</u>, <u>de la Seigneurie blvd.</u>, <u>Blainville</u>, <u>Québec</u>, <u>Canada</u>, <u>J7C</u> 4M9 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Design Patent Application and in and to any and all Design Patent(s) to be obtained therefor in any country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Design Patent Application; and in and to any and all Design Patent(s), reissue(s) or extension(s) thereof to be obtained upon said Design Patent Application, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) which may be filed upon said invention; and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all design patent(s) on said application(s) to said assignee.

I further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Les parties aux présentes ont accepté que le présent document soit rédigé en anglais. The parties hereto agreed to have this document drafted in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal

2003. REEL: 014626 FRAME: 0612

OCT 09 2003 11:06AM

Received Fax

CF/08759-006

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

#### UNIVERSAL

### WHEREAS, I, Real GIRARD

whose full address is <u>265</u>, <u>lie-Bélair East</u>, <u>Rosemère</u>, <u>Québec</u>, <u>Canada</u> <u>J7A</u> <u>1A9</u> have invented certain improvements in <u>LAMP SHADE</u> (hereinafter the "invention") as described in the Industrial Design Application No. 102762 filed with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office on April 14, 2003 and to be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

#### WHEREAS SIGNATURE M&M

whose full post office address is <u>77, de la Seigneurie blvd., Blainville, Québec, Canada J7C 4M9</u> (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Design Patent Application and in and to any and all Design Patent(s) to be obtained therefor in any country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Design Patent Application; and in and to any and all Design Patent(s), reissue(s) or extension(s) thereof to be obtained upon said Design Patent Application, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) which may be filed upon said invention; and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all design patent(s) on said application(s) to said assignee.

I further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Les parties aux présentes ont accepté que le présent document soit rédigé en anglais. The parties hereto agreed to have this document drafted in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal

This day of Réal GIRARD

PATENT REEL: 014626 FRAME: 0613

1000 Witness

**Réal GIRARD** 

PATENT REEL: 014626 FRAME: 0614

**RECORDED: 10/09/2003**